

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 110 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 171 of 2023

Union of India and 6 Others

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari and Sons

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

18.12.2023

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. N. Brojendro Singh, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant.

Issue notice, returnable on 10.01.2024.

Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned GA, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3.

Appellant is permitted to take steps for service of notice upon the remaining respondents by all permissible modes, including through electronic mail, if available.

List on 10.01.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil