

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 110 of 2023

With

MC(WA) No. 171 of 2023

Union of India and 6 Others

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari and Sons

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

10.01.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Service report qua service of notice upon the respondents No. 1, 4 and 5 by speed post is still awaited.

While awaiting the service report, issue fresh notice to the said respondents, on the appellant taking necessary steps within 1 (one) week by all permissible modes, returnable on 14.02.2024.

List on 14.02.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil