

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 110 of 2023

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Appellants

- Versus -

M/S Al Baari And Sons.

...Respondent

**With
MC(WA) No. 171 of 2023**

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

14-02-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. N. Brojendro, learned Special PP, appears for the appellants and Mr. Athouba Khaidem, learned Government Advocate, appears for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

None appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 despite service of notice.

Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and prays for time to examine the case before addressing arguments on the appeal.

At her request, the hearing of the writ appeal and the accompanying application is adjourned.

List on 18-03-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE