

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 110 of 2023

Union of India; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari and Sons; & Ors.

Respondents

With

MC (W.A.) No. 171 of 2023

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

06.11.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

At joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 09.12.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep