

Sl. No. 25&26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.110 of 2023

With

MC(WA)No.171 of 2023

Union of India & 6 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

M/S Al Baari & Sons.

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

25.09.2025.

Mr. N.Jasobanta, learned counsel for appellants and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for respondent are before this court.

Mr. N. Jasobanta, learned counsel for appellants requests for time citing difficulty.

Request acceded to.

List on 06.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom